10/16/25, 5:21 PM (1) Inbox | sherlockjpb@proton.me | Proton Mail
RE: Inquiry: Association of “Jayne’s Baby Bank” with FareShare Collections

From Charity Team <charityteam@fareshare.org.uk>
To sherlockjbb@proton.me
Date Thursday, 16 October 2025 at 4:27 PM

Hi Sherlock,

Thank you for your enquiry.

Jayne's Baby Bank is not, and has never been, a member of FareShare or received food via the FareShare Go
programme.

Many thanks,

The FareShare team

From: Sherlock <sherlockjbb@proton.me>
Sent: 06 October 2025 14:31
To: enquiries@fareshare.org.uk <enquiries@fareshare.org.uk>; Info <info@fareshare.cymru>

Subject: Inquiry: Association of “Jayne’s Baby Bank” with FareShare Collections

You don't often get email from sherlockjbb@proton.me. Learn why this is important

Dear FareShare Compliance / Partnerships Team,

| am requesting confirmation regarding claims made by Jayne’s Baby Bank (operated by Carrie-Anne Ridsdale,
also known as Jayne Price) suggesting a past or current association with FareShare or FareShare Go.

The investigation reports that:

* Food collected through Olio was subsequently presented on Facebook as FareShare donations.
® The operator claimed to collect directly from FareShare Go despite not being authorised.

* Volunteers were allegedly misled into collecting food under the impression it was sanctioned by FareShare.

* A whistleblower states that FareShare directly stopped her access to collections.
® The FareShare name and branding were publicly used to lend credibility to her activities.
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To verify these claims, please confirm:

1. Whether Jayne’s Baby Bank, Carrie-Anne Ridsdale, or Jayne Price has ever had approval, registration, or
access under FareShare or FareShare Go.

2. Whether any such access or approval was revoked, suspended, or terminated.

3. Whether FareShare is aware of any unauthorised use of its name or branding by this entity.

4. Whether FareShare has issued or plans to issue public guidance about such misuse.

Any clarification will be quoted precisely and attributed to FareShare to ensure accuracy.

Kind regards,

Sherlock

Public Interest Researcher
jaynesbabybank.co.uk

e SherlockJBB@proton.me

Source article: Whistleblower Files: Jayne’s Baby Bank, Olio, and the Hidden Food Skim (3 October 2025) —
https://jaynesbabybank.co.uk/2025/10/03/whistleblower-files-jaynes-baby-bank-olio-and-the-hidden-food-skim/
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